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About GSSBR 

                    President       President Elect 
                 Gladys Wallace       Diana Mancuso 

Granite State South Board of  REALTORS® (GSSBR) is  
a trade organization whose members are the  

REALTORS® of  the local community. REALTORS®  
are licensed real estate agents who pledge to  

provide real estate services in accordance with  
the National Association of  REALTORS®. 

Our Mission Statement 
 

The purpose of  GSSBR is to provide our REALTOR®    
members access to the tools necessary to deliver real  
estate services in an ethical and proficient manner. 

 
Our commitment to the community we serve is to be  

a  knowledgeable conduit to local real estate  
information, to work within the community to  

preserve the rights of  individual home owners and  
widen the opportunity to enjoy it, and to support our com-

munity through the efforts of  our  
community service activities. 

Association Executive 
Stacy L. McCabe-Knight, AE 

 

Membership Coordinator 
Roz Prizio 
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Appraisers  

ARCHETYPE APPRAISAL SERVICES 
Glenn Leo 
9 Mont Vernon Drive 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 247-5325 
glennleo@comcast.net 

ATLAS APPRAISAL CORP. 
Peter G. Michailides 
3 Deblo Drive 
Hudson, NH 03051 
Phone: (603) 880-7990 
atlasappraisals@aol.com 

BASELINE APPRAISAL SERVICES 
Susan Fitzgerald 
126 Pelham Road 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 458-5399 
jhar14@yahoo.com 

BASELINE APPRAISAL SERV. 
Jason Haroutunian 
126 Pelham Road 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 458-5399 
jhar14@yahoo.com 

BPB APPRAISAL SERVICES 
Brian Bartlett 
41 North Street 
Andover, MA 01810 
Phone: (978) 609-6956 
bpbappraisal@yahoo.com 

BRIAN CURRIER, LLC 
Brian F. Currier 
6 Fairway Road 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 505-1637 
bcurrier689@comcast.net 

Appraisers  

CAPITAL APPRAISAL GROUP 
Lynda McQuade 
306 Depot Street 
Dunstable, MA 01827 
Phone: (978) 649-4914 
lamcquade@verizon.net 

DRISCOLL & DRISCOLL APPRAISERS 
Michael Driscoll 
1 Beech Hill Drive 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 329-4808 
mdriscoll258@comcast.net 

FLETCHER APPRAISAL SERV., LLC 
Roger M. Fletcher 
7 Freedom Hill Road 
Hampstead, NH 03841 
Phone: (603) 329-6000 
roger@fletcherappraisalservices.com 

BAY STATE APPRAISALS, INC. 
Michael Stuart 
10 Middlesex Ave., Unit 1 
Wilmington, MA 01887 
Phone: (978) 657-8070 
baystateappr@aol.com 

BROOKS REAL ESTATE SVC., LLC 
George Brooks 
PO Box 1191 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 537-1144 
admin@brooksrealestatenh.com 

BROOKS REAL ESTATE SVC., LLC 
Ryan Bigg 
PO Box 1191 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 537-1144 
rbigg20@gmail.com 
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Appraisers  Appraisers  

IN-EAST APPRAISAL GROUP 
Kevin Fritschy 
91 Oakridge Drive 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 821-9898 
ineastappraisal@msn.com 

JASON COUGHLIN APPRAISALS 
Jason Coughlin 
34 Butternut Lane 
Methuen, MA 01844 
Phone: (978) 360-3381 
jaymc76@gmail.com 

KARA M. REMBIS 
Kara M. Rembis 
5 Kayla Avenue 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 898-0551 
krembis@comcast.net 

L. HOWARD APPRAISAL SVCS., LLC 
Lorrie-Ann Howard 
11 Gabriel Court 
PO Box 224 
Hampstead, NH 03841 
Phone: (603) 493-8104 
office@howardappraisal.com 

LANDSAFE 
Cheryl Chochrek 
21 Prospect Street 
Georgetown, MA 01833 
Phone: (978) 352-7751 
cheryl.chochrek@landsafe.com 

LANDSAFE 
James Moses 
31 Bridle Path Lane 
Methuen, MA 01844 
Phone: (978) 725-9464 
James.a.moses@landsafe.com 

GEMMELL APPRAISAL SERVICES 
Douglas Gemmell 
182 Main Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 898-1929 
gemmelltax@myfairpoint.net 

INDEPENDENT APPRAISALS, LLC 
Carolyn A. Jenkins 
499 Electric Avenue, #220 
Fitchburg, MA 01420 
Phone: (978) 348-2011 
cjenkins@independentappraisals.org 

FORSYTHE APPRAISALS 
Misty Patles 
95 Washington St., Suite 425-161 
Canton, MA 02021 
Phone: (978) 682-0100 
misty.patles@bos.forsytheappraisals.com 

FORSYTHE APPRAISALS 
Michael Nieder 
95 Washington St., Suite 425-161 
Canton, MA 02021 
Phone: (978) 682-0100 
ordbos@bos.forsytheappraisals.com 

GA JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES 
Gregory Johnson 
4 Aerial Street 
Lexington, MA 02421 
Phone: (781) 652-0042 
gregj737@rcn.com 

GARDEN APPRAISAL GROUP 
Richard Danner 
8 Freedom Hill Road 
Hampstead, NH 03841 
Phone: (978) 866-4044 
dannerappraisal@comcast.net 
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Appraisers  

SHURTLEFF APPRAISAL ASSOC., INC 
Gerry Dale 
102 Main Street 
Hampstead, NH 03844 
Phone: (603) 329-4808 
shurtleffre@comcast.net 

TRADEMARK APPRAISAL NETWORK 
Martha Battistelli 
30 Glade Path 
Hampton, NH 03842 
Phone: (603) 929-4468 
martybatts@aol.com 

MUNICIPAL RESOURCES, INC. 
Joseph Lessard 
295 North Main Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 898-5440 
jlessard@municipalresources.com 

TOWN OF DERRY - ASSESSOR’S    
OFFICE 
Barbara Chapman 
14 Manning Street 
Derry, NH 03038 
Phone: (603) 432-6104 
barbarachapman@ci.derry.nh.us 

Assessors 

LANDSAFE 
Jay Sousa 
4 Montclair Avenue 
Andover, MA 01810 
Phone: (978) 257-5895 
jay.sousa@landsafe.com 

LOWNEY & LOWNEY 
Ann Lowney 
90 Pond Street 
Methuen, MA 01844 
Phone: (978) 258-7219 
info@lowneyappraisal.com 

M&G APPRAISALS 
Michael Curtis 
4 Bridlepath Lane 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 458-1265 
mgappraisals@comcast.net 

PRIME APPRAISALS 
Robert Wesson 
65A Speare Road 
Hudson, NH 03051 
Phone: (603) 566-6516 
primeappraisals@comcast.net 

Appraisers  

Computer Consultants 

NETLOGIC COMPUTER CONSULTING 

Peter Tessitore 
PO Box 3127 
Nashua, NH 03061 
Phone: (603) 546-6422 
peter@netlogiccomputer.com 

MURPHY APPRAISAL SERVICES 
Michelle Murphy 
11 Burns Road 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 401-9034 
Mmurphy.murphyappraisals@gmail.com 

WINDHAM REAL PROPERTY  
APPRAISALS, INC. 
Patricia A. Kearney 
32 North Lowell Road 
Windham, NH 03087 
Phone: (603) 421-0035 
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XTRA MILE HOME INSPECTION SVCS. 
Jesse Stufflebeam 
One Tara Boulevard, Suite 200 
Nashua, NH 03062 
Phone: (603) 817-8517 
jesse@xtramilehi.com 

Home Inspection 

EDWARD JONES 
Christopher Adams 
10 Main Street 
Hampstead, NH 03841 
Phone: (603) 329-6112 
Christopher.adams@edwardjones.com 

Financial Advisors 

PALMER GAS - ERMER OIL COMPANY 
Michelle Aprahamian 
13 Hall Farm Road 
Atkinson, NH 03811 
Phone: (603) 898-7986 
maprahamian@palmergasco.com 

Home Services 

Mortgage Services 

EMBRACE HOME LOANS 
Rick Herrick 
169 South River Road, Unit 5 
Bedford, NH 03101 
Phone: (800) 333-3004 
rherrick@thehomefinancier.com 

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST CO. 
Elizabeth Phelan 
222 Merrimack Street 
Lowell, MA 01852 
Phone: (978) 656-5669 
elizabeth.phelan@ebtc.com 

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE 
Pamela Riesenberg 
39 Main Street, Suite 101  
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 893-4100 x 103 
priesenberg@financeofamerica.com 

GREEN HOME SOLUTIONS 
Richard Ferguson 
PO Box 127 
Epping, NH 03042 
Phone: (888) 889-9944 
richf@greenhomesolutions.com 

Home Improvement Insurance 

SANTO INSURANCE & FINANCIAL 
SVCS. 
Jamie Santo 
224 Main Street, Suite 2A 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 475-4295 
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Mortgage Services 

HAVERHILL BANK 
Erin Daley 
396 Main Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 870-9567 
edaley@haverhillbank.com 

MERRIMACK MORTGAGE COMPANY 
Mass Hagen  
157 Main Dunstable Street 
Nashua, NH 03060 
Phone: (603) 598-6000 ext. 234 
loans@masshagen.com 

MERRIMACK COUNTY SAVINGS 
BANK 
Larry George 
101 Broad Street  
Nashua, NH 03064 
Phone: (603) 345-1904 
lgeorge@mcsbnh.com 

GRANITE STATE MORTGAGE 
Joseph Gagnon 
187 Main Street 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 890-8900 
joegagnon@comcast.net 

Mortgage Services 

MORTGAGE MASTER 
David Morey 
20 Trafalgar Square, #466 
Nashua, NH 03063 
Phone: (603) 589-4016 
david@dmorey.com 

MERRIMACK MORTGAGE COMPANY 
Nellie Jean Doughty 
5 Buttrick Road 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 494-4995 
ndoughty@merrimackmortgage.com 

NEW HAMPSHIRE HOUSING FINANCE 
AUTHORITY 
Michael Chadbourne 
32 Constitution Drive 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 310-9247 
mchadbourne@nhhfa.org 

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL 
Jay Pearson 
15 Constitution Drive 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 459-4791 
jay.pearson@loanpacific.com 

NEWFED MORTGAGE 
Sandra Dennehy 
8 South Broadway, Suite 2 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 560-1988 
sdennehy@newfed.com 



Mortgage Services 

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE SERVICES 
Tammy Verani 
1 Verani Way 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 232-9617 
tverani@rmsmortgage.com 

PEOPLE’S UNITED BANK 
Lisa Martin  
1 Center Street 
Exeter, NH 03833 
Phone: (603) 490-7969 
lisa.martin2@peoples.com 

RADIUS FINANCIAL GROUP 
Steven Thayer 
19 Kilton Road 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 232-5470 
sthayer@radiusgrp.com 

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE SERVICES 
Paul Descoteaux 
1 Club Acre Lane 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 232-9663 
paul.descoteaux@rmsmortgage.com 

SALEM CO-OPERATIVE BANK 
Kim Kelley 
3 South Broadway 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 898-2153 
kkelley@salemcoop.com 
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Mortgage Services 

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 
Richard Palermo 
2 Executive Park Drive 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 969-8642 
richard.j.palermo@wellsfargo.com 

SALEM CO-OPERATIVE BANK 
Cynthia Carver 
3 South Broadway 
Salem, NH 03079 
Phone: (603) 898-2153 
ccarver@salemcoop.com 
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Real Estate Attorney 

JANIRA WHEATLEY PHOTOGRAPHY, LLC 
Janira Wheatley 
Derry, NH 03083 
Phone: (603) 339-8506 
janirawheatley@gmail.com 

LAW OFFICES OF SUZAN A. 
MESSINA 
Chris Carreira 
50 Nashua Road, Suite 213 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
Phone: (603) 437-8004 
ccarreira@messinalawoffice.com 

Real Estate Photography 

Title Companies 

BARRISTERS TITLE & CLOSING 
Darleen Dumont 
46 Bay Street 
Manchester, NH 03104 
Phone: (603) 665-9495 
ddumont@nhbarristers.com 

MARKET STREET SETTLEMENT 
SERVICES 
Martha Cossey 
70 Market Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 
Phone: (603) 624-1303 
mcossey@mssg.com 

MARKET STREET SETTLEMENT 
SERVICES 
Sherri Kelley  
70 Market Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 
Phone: (603) 624-1303 
skelley@mssg.com 

MARKET STREET SETTLEMENT 
SERVICES 
Joanne Goguen 
70 Market Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 
Phone: (603) 624-1303 
jgoguen@mssg.com 

Printing 

WHARF INDUSTRIES 
Rick Plumb 
3 Lexington Road, #2 
Windham, NH 03087 
Phone: (603) 421-2566 
rplumb@wharfindustries.com 



2016 Granite State South Board of REALTORS® Affiliate Members 

Title Companies 

PHENIX TITLE SERVICES 
Trish Norton 
165A South River Road 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 625-0033 
tnorton@phenixtitle.com 

RED DOOR TITLE 
Sherrie Frisone 
1 New Hampshire Avenue 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
Phone: (603) 828-8841 
sfrisone@reddoortitle.net 

SUMMIT TITLE SERVICES, INC. 
Shannon Kennedy 
166 South River Road 
Bedford, NH 03110 
Phone: (603) 644-4747 
shannon@stscorp.com 

Other Services 

SHORT SALE MITIGATION 
Nicholas Aalerud 
500 West Cummings Park, Suite 3150 
Woburn, MA 01801 
Phone: (978) 384-0032 
info@shortsalemitigation.net 


